

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0	0557	Version:	1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:					In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	ORS
On agenda:	7/10	)/2012			Final action:	7/10/2012	
Title:	City of Lompoc - Approve the following requests of the City of Lompoc:						
	a) Call and give notice of the holding of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012, for the purpose of electing a Mayor for a full term of two years and two members of the City Council for full terms of four years each, as required by the laws of the State of California relating to General Law Cities;						
	b) Consolidate a General Municipal Election of the City of Lompoc with services to be provided by the County of Santa Barbara, relating to the conduct of a general municipal election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012; and						
	c) Adopt regulations for candidates for elective office pertaining to cost of candidate's statements submitted to the voters at the consolidated general municipal election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012.						
	(APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)						
Sponsors:	COMMUNICATIONS FOR REFERRAL						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Communications for Referral						
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		Ac	tion	Result
7/10/2012	1	BOARD	OF SUPE	RVISOR	RS Ac	ted on as follows:	Pass

City of Lompoc - Approve the following requests of the City of Lompoc:

a) Call and give notice of the holding of a General Municipal Election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012, for the purpose of electing a Mayor for a full term of two years and two members of the City Council for full terms of four years each, as required by the laws of the State of California relating to General Law Cities;

b) Consolidate a General Municipal Election of the City of Lompoc with services to be provided by the County of Santa Barbara, relating to the conduct of a general municipal election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012; and

c) Adopt regulations for candidates for elective office pertaining to cost of candidate's statements submitted to the voters at the consolidated general municipal election to be held on Tuesday, November 6, 2012.

## (APPROVE AND REFER TO THE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR)